
Time Km Av Sp Time Km Av Sp Time Av Sp Next place Overall

1 Justine Murray 2 Dog 35 0:09:27.50 3.9 24.7 0:09:11.82 3.9 25.4 0:18:39.32 25.1 0:00:00.00 0:00:00.00
2 Taryn Affleck 2 Dog 37 0:10:44.58 3.9 21.8 0:11:19.09 3.9 20.7 0:22:03.67 21.2 0:03:24.35 0:03:24.35

1 Max Dewdney Bikejor 32 0:08:02.65 3.9 29.1 0:08:02.43 3.9 29.1 0:16:05.08 29.1 0:00:00.00 0:00:00.00
2 Anthony Micallef Bikejor 40 0:08:23.19 3.9 27.9 0:08:25.10 3.9 27.8 0:16:48.29 27.8 0:00:43.21 0:00:43.21
3 Steven Roberts Bikejor 31 0:08:49.15 3.9 26.5 0:08:34.32 3.9 27.3 0:17:23.47 26.9 0:00:35.18 0:01:18.39
4 Danielle Stewart Bikejor 39 0:08:38.40 3.9 27.1 0:08:51.92 3.9 26.4 0:17:30.32 26.7 0:00:06.85 0:01:25.24
5 Karen Simmons Bikejor 48 0:13:27.27 3.9 17.4 0:11:08.55 3.9 21.0 0:24:35.82 19.2 0:07:05.50 0:08:30.74
6 Luke Trevenar Bikejor 47 0:13:34.24 3.9 17.2 0:11:37.32 3.9 20.1 0:25:11.56 18.7 0:00:35.74 0:09:06.48
7 Elsa Why Bikejor 45 0:14:51.39 3.9 15.8 0:13:15.93 3.9 17.6 0:28:07.32 16.7 0:02:55.76 0:12:02.24

RED Leigh Irving Bikejor 34 0:18:08.18 3.9 12.9 0:15:40.44 3.9 14.9 0:33:48.62 13.9 0:05:41.30 0:17:43.54

1 Anthony Micallef 1 Dog 40 0:07:39.71 3.3 25.8 0:07:25.60 3.3 26.7 0:15:05.31 26.3 0:00:00.00 0:00:00.00
2 Steven Roberts 1 Dog 31 0:07:42.11 3.3 25.7 0:07:28.97 3.3 26.5 0:15:11.08 26.1 0:00:05.77 0:00:05.77
3 Nerrida Powell 1 Dog 30 0:12:05.06 3.3 16.4 0:11:32.77 3.3 17.1 0:23:37.83 16.8 0:08:26.75 0:08:32.52
4 Luke Trevenar 1 Dog 47 0:14:07.65 3.3 14.0 0:12:15.38 3.3 16.2 0:26:23.03 15.1 0:02:45.20 0:11:17.72

RED Elsa Why 1 Dog 45 0:22:44.73 3.3 8.7 0:19:16.38 3.3 10.3 0:42:01.11 9.5 0:15:38.08 0:26:55.80
DNF Jacqui Clenton 1 Dog 38 0:11:27.24 3.3 17.3 0:11:27.24 17.3

1 Sonja Lisle CaniX 43 0:08:38.50 2.1 14.6 0:08:27.09 2.1 14.9 0:17:05.59 14.7 0:00:00.00 0:00:00.00
2 Kirsten Molloy CaniX 46 0:08:59.19 2.1 14.0 0:08:29.73 2.1 14.8 0:17:28.92 14.4 0:00:23.33 0:00:23.33
3 Claire Lisle CaniX 42 0:09:17.64 2.1 13.6 0:09:51.40 2.1 12.8 0:19:09.04 13.2 0:01:40.12 0:02:03.45
4 Luke Trevenar CaniX 47 0:09:41.10 2.1 13.0 0:09:39.32 2.1 13.0 0:19:20.42 13.0 0:00:11.38 0:02:14.83
5 Karen Simmons CaniX 48 0:09:58.04 2.1 12.6 0:11:00.95 2.1 11.4 0:20:58.99 12.0 0:01:38.57 0:03:53.40
6 Sonya Johns CaniX 33 0:17:11.92 2.1 7.3 0:12:16.31 2.1 10.3 0:29:28.23 8.8 0:08:29.24 0:12:22.64
7 Leigh Irving CaniX 34 0:10:29.32 2.1 12.0 0:20:19.36 2.1 6.2 0:30:48.68 9.1 0:01:20.45 0:13:43.09
8 Elsa Why CaniX 45 0:16:39.51 2.1 7.6 0:17:12.95 2.1 7.3 0:33:52.46 7.4 0:03:03.78 0:16:46.87

RED Tiffany Bass CaniX 36 0:16:25.48 2.1 7.7 0:17:48.39 2.1 7.1 0:34:13.87 7.4 0:00:21.41 0:17:08.28

1 Louis  Bucher-Jakins Junior CaniX 50 0:10:26.92 2.1 12.1 0:12:34.44 2.1 10.0 0:23:01.36 11.0

1 Kyha Irving Pee Wee CaniX 49 0:20:19.99 2.1 6.2 0:20:19.99 6.2

1 Louis  Bucher-Jakins Junior Bikejor 50 0:05:38.53 2.1 22.3 0:06:02.59 2.1 20.8 0:11:41.12 21.6

1 Tiffany Bass Novice Bikejor 36 0:08:49.09 2.1 14.3 0:08:18.55 2.1 15.2 0:17:07.64 14.7 0:00:00.00 0:00:00.00
2 Karen Simmons Novice Bikejor 48 0:08:03.47 2.1 15.6 0:09:20.16 2.1 13.5 0:17:23.63 14.6 0:00:15.99 0:00:15.99

DNF Mitchell Yates Novice Bikejor 44 0:08:34.92 2.1 14.7 0:08:34.92 14.7

1 Sonya Johns Novice Scooter 33 0:09:10.90 2.1 13.7 0:10:19.83 2.1 12.2 0:19:30.73 13.0

1 Danielle Stewart Tour 1 39 0:04:46.82 2.1 26.4 0:05:18.98 2.1 23.7 0:10:05.80 25.0 0:00:00.00 0:00:00.00
2 Steven Roberts Tour 1 31 0:05:36.36 2.1 22.5 0:05:42.78 2.1 22.1 0:11:19.14 22.3 0:01:13.34 0:01:13.34
3 Elsa Why Tour 1 45 0:06:54.21 2.1 18.3 0:07:52.31 2.1 16.0 0:14:46.52 17.1 0:03:27.38 0:04:40.72

RED Max Dewdney Tour 1 32 0:11:47.58 2.1 10.7 0:11:09.64 2.1 11.3 0:22:57.22 11.0 0:08:10.70 0:12:51.42
DNF Sonja Lisle Tour 1 43 0:11:04.19 2.1 11.4 0:11:04.19 11.4
DNF Leigh Irving Tour 1 34 0:10:03.20 2.1 12.5 0:10:03.20 12.5

DNF Sonja Lisle Tour 2 6 0:05:59.02 2.1 21.1 0:05:59.02 21.1

1 Claire Lisle Vet 1 42 0:09:38.40 2.1 13.1 0:08:53.66 2.1 14.2 0:18:32.06 13.6 0:00:00.00 0:00:00.00
2 Taryn Affleck Vet 1 37 0:13:58.00 2.1 9.0 0:16:12.65 2.1 7.8 0:30:10.65 8.4 0:11:38.59 0:11:38.59

1 Nerrida Powell Vet 2 30 0:08:04.50 2.1 15.6 0:08:17.95 2.1 15.2 0:16:22.45 15.4
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